Innovative Power Products, Inc.      •      Phone: 631-563-0088      •       Web: www.innovativepp.com
1170-8 Lincoln Avenue,  Holbrook, New York 11741    •     Email: info@innovativepp.com
Technical Data Sheet
TM
Engineering Driven, Customer Focused.
Aluminum Nitride Ceramic Chip Used To Transfer Heat
IPP’s Cool Chip is designed to draw heat from one location that is too hot
and move it to a different location that can absorb the heat. These devices

sink, the temperature
of the resistor
changed as follows:
Results may vary depending on the PCB materials used, the heatsink material and the heatsink path.
Innovative Power Products, Inc.      •      Phone: 631-563-0088      •       Web: www.innovativepp.com
1170-8 Lincoln Avenue,  Holbrook, New York 11741    •     Email: info@innovativepp.com
Technical Data Sheet
TM
Engineering Driven, Customer Focused.
TDS-CC_0524
Part Numbering:
Brand  Substrate Material Case Size - Thickness Terminal Type
IPP-CC N 1206 - 40 N
  Dimensions: inches (mm)   Thermal Capacitance Capacitance
Part Numbers L W D Resistance (W/°C) Series (pF) Shunt (pF)
IPP-CCN0805-40 0.080 (2.032) 0.050 (1.270) 0.020 (0.508) 9.26 < 0.10 < 0.10
IPP-CCN0805-40N 0.080 (2.032) 0.050 (1.270) 0.020 (0.508) 13.90 < 0.10 < 0.10
IPP-CCN1206-40 0.120 (3.048) 0.060 (1.524) 0.025 (0.635) 11.58 < 0.10 < 0.10
IPP-CCN1206-40N 0.120 (3.048) 0.060 (1.524) 0.025 (0.635) 14.67 < 0.10 < 0.10
IPP-CCN1010-40  0.100 (2.540)  0.100 (2.540) 0.020 (0.508) 5.80 < 0.10 < 0.15
IPP-CCN1010-40N 0.100 (2.540) 0.100 (2.540) 0.020 (0.508) 9.26 < 0.10 < 0.15
Tolerance for all dimensions is +/- .005
Packaging:
Volumes under 250 pieces supplied in Waffle Packs.
Volumes 250 and higher are on Tape and Reel.